

## RESOLUTION NO. 145-2023

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 602 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #166-2022 applicable to represented employees, and Section 401 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #014-2023 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution #088-2023, unless a Limited Term allocation is earlier terminated or the expiration date is extended by action of the Board, after the expiration date indicated in Exhibit B of the then-current Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution, the allocations specified in such Exhibit B automatically expire, and the then-current Limited Term allocation of the job class within the department automatically is reduced by the applicable Limited Term full-time equivalents (FTEs), with the then-current Authorized Personnel Allocation thereby amended accordingly as of the expiration date; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors intends to extend the expiration dates of one or more Limited Term allocations as specified below.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Board does hereby adopt the revised expiration dates of the listed allocations and amends the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution #088-2023 as set forth below, effective the first pay period following adoption.

	Limited Term P	ositions and Expiration D	ates		
Department	Job Class No.	Limited Term Position Class Title	Positions		Limited Term Position Expiration
			Allocated	Filled	Date
District Attorney	5201/5202/5203/5204	Deputy District Attorney I/II/III/IV	1	1	9/30/2024

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 26th day of September, 2023, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

An By: Deputy Clerk

Deputy Clerk Kyle Kuperus Ayes: Thomas, Hidahl, Turnboo, Parlin, Laine

Noes: None Absent : None

Wenay Thomas

Chair, Board of Supervisors Wendy Thomas

23-1733 D 1 of 1